
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
Highway 1
San Luis Obispo, CA 93409

Staff Services Manager I:
Mailing Address: Nelly MacLean (805) 547-7580 nelly.maclean@cdcr.ca.gov

P.O. Box 8101
San Luis Obispo, CA 93409-0003 Personnel Supervisor II:

Suzann Brandt (805) 547-7953 suzann.brandt@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(805) 547-7946 Personnel Supervisor I:

Becky Bangma (805) 547-7942 rebecca.bangma@cdcr.ca.gov
*Fax: Nichole Ochoa (805) 547-7900 Ext. 4938 nichole.ochoa@cdcr.ca.gov
(805) 547-7529 Laurie Rojas (805) 547-7953 laurie.rojas@cdcr.ca.gov

C&P Analyst:
Susan Poe (805) 547-7943 susan.poe@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing Officer:
Sally Mendez (805) 547-7622 sally.mendez@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Jill Holden (805) 547-7668 jill.holden@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator:
Jeanie Spears (805) 547-7745 jeanie.spears@cdcr.ca.gov

Kathy Watkins (805) 547-7595 kathy.watkins@cdcr.ca.gov

Workers' Comp:
Becky Giovanni, SR (805) 547-7622 becky.norvell@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

056, 057, 058 Personnel Specialist:
Laurie Abshere-Adams (805) 547-7882 laurie.adams@cdcr.ca.gov
Darlene Aldaco (805) 547-7945 darlene.aldaco@cdcr.ca.gov
Bea Bastardo (805) 547-7669 beatrice.bastardo@cdcr.ca.gov
Kelly Carminati (805) 547-7895 kelly.carminati@cdcr.ca.gov
Lisa Chacon (805) 547-7883 lisa.chacon@cdcr.ca.gov
Dorothy Gallardo (805) 547-7888 dorothy.gallardo@cdcr.ca.gov
Stephanie Garcia (805) 547-7893 stephanie.garcia@cdcr.ca.gov
Jennifer Henry (805) 547-7688 jennifer.henry@cdcr.ca.gov
Yesenia Lazo (805) 547-7896 yesenia.lazo@cdcr.ca.gov
Maricela Luna (805) 547-7944 maricela.luna@cdcr.ca.gov
Talia Vasquez (805) 547-7629 talia.vasquez@cdcr.ca.gov

Office Technician:
R. Erin Johnson (805) 547-7946 ruth.johnson@cdcr.ca.gov
Meghan Lass (805) 547-7635 meghan.lass@cdcr.ca.gov
JoAnn Villegas (805) 547-7637 joann.villegas@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 10/26/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CALIFORNIA MEN'S COLONY - SAN LUIS OBISPO

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


